City of Alleman City Council Work Session Minutes September 16, 2024

The regularly scheduled council meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Robert Kramme. Scott Rozenboom, Scott Andreas, Amanda Woods were present. Loren Steinkamp arrived at 7:05 and Perry Smith at 7:07. Also present: Shari Buehler - City Clerk, Logan Carpenter - Public Works and Jim Thornton - Alleman Attorney.

Items of Discussion

Review of Consent Agenda style for October 2024

Review of Ankeny Annexation

Review of Polk County Park Proposal

Review of Board of Adjustment procedures

Review of Alleman trash and recycle rates

Review of Alleman water rates

230 NE 141st Ave Mayor Kramme conversation with homeowner

Review of Alleman Code Enforcement

Director of Public Works Report

Review of stop sign at corner of 6th Street and 142nd Ave

Review of Driver Feedback Signs purchased by North Polk Schools

Proposed cleaning of Alleman City Hall 14000 NE 6th Street

Proposed of carpet replacement at Alleman City Hall 14000 NE 6th Street

Proposed hours for mowing by Alleman Public Works

Review of temporary parking during events

Chapter 69 of the Code of Ordinances deals with Parking Regulations. It refers readers back to Chapter 61 of the Code for Traffic Control. Under 61.01, it states that the Council shall establish by resolution ... parking zones. The Mayor does have special powers in the time of emergencies.

Mayor Kramme recognized that restricting parking on 3rd, 4th, and 5th streets on Friday August 30, 2024 was beyond what his powers of Mayor allowed. While he did ask the Sheriff if this action was allowed by Alleman Code this event did not constitute an emergency and does understand this was not authorized under the Alleman City Code.

Adjourned:

At 8:25 P.M. Mayor Kramme asked if there was any further city business. All Ayes and Kramme closed the September 16, 2024 Alleman City Council Work Session. Next Alleman City Council meeting will be October 14, 2024 at Alleman City Hall

Respectfully Submitted By Shari Buehler Alleman City Clerk